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Consumer instalment credit at sales finance companies~rose--̂ 5-5- — ' 
million during Januaryr:.-..This, however, was a. much smaller--gain than the 
S317 million reported in January 1964. „• 

A major factor in the January expansion was the rise in.other 
consumer goods paper which more than offset a drop in retail auto credit. 
In addition, the level of repayments decreased for all major types of credit* 

New acquisitions of consumer instalment paper were #290 million less 
than in December "but about equal to purchases in January a year earlier. The 
largest reduction occurred in purchases of other consumer goods paper. 

Business credit outstandings were up $74 million in January. As 
in other recent months, this expansion resulted mainly from increases in 
wholesale automobile credit. 

Outstanding Credit Held by Sales Finance Companies 
(in millions of dollars) 

Type of credit Jan 31, 
1965 

Increase or decrease during: 
Type of credit Jan 31, 

1965 
1965 1964 

Year ended 
Jan'. 31, 1965 

Consumer instalment credit 14,797 35 311 i57_ 

Retail automotive (passenger cars) 8,684 - 17 : ; — 8 - 464 
Other consumer goods 3,943 54 318 242 
Home repair and-modernization 140 - 2 - 2 - 1 6 
Personal loans 2,030' 0 9 267 

Business credit 1/ . lit ; 103. zJl 
Retail automotive (commercial vehicles 846 • 7 6 , 86 
Wholesale automotive 1,780 132 143 -181 
Wholesale other than automotive 432 - 18. - 6 15 
Other business credit 

™1 / An rl 4 4* ovf aVi <4 a r\ 1 ci •! v 

2,781 - 33 - 40 2 . 

factoring subsidiaries. 
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Credit Extended by Sales Finance Companies 
(in millions of dollars) 

January -
. 1965 

Change from: 

Type of credit 
January -
. 1965 

Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Consumer instalment credit 1*027 -290 _ L 

•Retail automotive (passenger cars) __559. - - 62 - 18 

New • 
Used "• 

3 % 
207 

- 48 
- 14 • 

4 
- 22 

Other consumer goods 
Home repair and modernization 
Personal loans 

278 -
6 

184 

-117 
- 1 
-110 

20 
- 1 

6 . 

Business credit 1/ 2t112 -346 128_ 

Retail automotive (commercial vehicles • _ 6 7 - 3 - 3 

. New. • 
Used 

- 52 . 
15 

- 2 
- 1 

- 1 
- 2 

Wholesale automotive paper 1,590 -20i; 107 

-New (passenger and commercial) 
Used (passenger and commercial) 

1,529 
61 

-192 
- 9 

111 
- 4 

Wholesale'other than automotive 
Other business credit l/ 

1 

97 
358 

-64 
-78 

- 4 
28 

l/ Excludes some credit extended to business, such as that extended 
by_ factoring subsidiaries. r' -
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Number of Motor Vehicles Financed by Sales Finance Companies 
(In thousands) 

Type of vehicle 
January 

1965 

Chage from: 

Type of vehicle 
January 

1965 Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Total financed at retail • 282. z_4l - 40 

New passenger 123 - 17 - 2 
Used passenger 147 - 1 8 - 29 
New commercial 15 - 1 - 2 
Used commercial 4 - 5 - 7 

Total financed at wholesale 598 

New (Passenger and commercial) 554 - 65 19 
Used (Passenger and commercial) 44 . - 9 9 

Credit Sales of New Passenger Cars as a Per Cent 
of Total Number Sold at Retail l/ 

Credit Sales Per Cent 

1965 - January 52 
1964 - December 55 

1964 - January 57 

l/ Based on new car instalment contracts acquired- by banks, sales 
finance companies, other financial institutions, and automobile dealers. 
Data for prior months may be obtained by writing to the Division of 
Research and Statistics, Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve 
System, Washington, D. C. 20551* 
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